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After 5 Events
EUROPEAN RECORD 9026 ŠEBRLE Roman CZE Götzis (AUT) 27 MAY 2001

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 8811 THOMPSON Daley GBR Stuttgart (GER) 28 AUG 1986

Rank Name Nat 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110H DT PV JT 1K5 Points
Points
Behind
Leader

1 KAZMIREK Kai GERKAZMIREK Kai 10.75 7.68 14.01 2.13 47.34

(-1.9) (0.0)

917 (2) 980 (1) 729 (17) 925 (2) 941 (1)

1897 (1) 2626 (2) 3551 (2) 4492 (1)

4492

2 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLRKRAUCHANKA Andrei 11.31 7.63 15.19 2.22 50.53

(-1.1) (-0.7)

793 (23) 967 (5) 801 (4) 1012 (1) 790 (20)

1760 (9) 2561 (7) 3573 (1) 4363 (2)

4363 129

3 ABELE Arthur GERABELE Arthur 10.90 7.55 15.39 1.98 48.59

(-1.9) (-0.2)

883 (3) 947 (7) 814 (3) 785 (10) 881 (4)

1830 (4) 2644 (1) 3429 (3) 4310 (3)

4310 182

4 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NEDSINTNICOLAAS Eelco 10.90 7.65 14.28 2.01 48.44

(-0.9) (0.0)

883 (3) 972 (2) 745 (12) 813 (8) 888 (2)

1855 (2) 2600 (5) 3413 (6) 4301 (4)

4301 191

5 SHKURENYOV Ilya RUSSHKURENYOV Ilya 11.05 7.50 14.20 2.10 49.00

(-0.9) (-0.7)

850 (7) 935 (10) 741 (14) 896 (3) 861 (9)

1785 (8) 2526 (8) 3422 (4) 4283 (5)

4283 209

6 MAYER Kevin FRAMAYER Kevin 11.10 7.65 15.14 2.01 49.23

(-0.9) (+0.2)

838 (9) 972 (2) 798 (5) 813 (8) 850 (11)

1810 (6) 2608 (4) 3421 (5) 4271 (6)

4271 221

7 KASYANOV Oleksiy UKRKASYANOV Oleksiy 10.92 7.64 14.66 1.98 48.88

(-1.9) (+0.3)

878 (5) 970 (4) 769 (9) 785 (10) 867 (7)

1848 (3) 2617 (3) 3402 (7) 4269 (7)

4269 223

8 FREIMUTH Rico GERFREIMUTH Rico 10.71 7.36 14.39 1.98 48.53

(-1.9) (+0.5)

926 (1) 900 (13) 752 (11) 785 (10) 884 (3)

1826 (5) 2578 (6) 3363 (9) 4247 (8)

4247 245

9 QUERIN Gaël FRAQUERIN Gaël 11.11 7.59 14.02 1.98 48.76

(-1.1) (-0.8)

836 (10) 957 (6) 730 (16) 785 (10) 873 (5)

1793 (7) 2523 (9) 3308 (10) 4181 (9)

4181 311

10 VAN DER PLAETSEN Thomas BELVAN DER PLAETSEN Thomas 11.25 7.54 14.12 2.10 50.41

(-0.9) (-0.7)

806 (21) 945 (8) 736 (15) 896 (3) 796 (18)

1751 (11) 2487 (11) 3383 (8) 4179 (10)

4179 313

11 HELCELET Adam CZEHELCELET Adam 11.12 7.34 14.90 1.98 50.07

(-0.9) (+1.1)

834 (11) 896 (14) 784 (7) 785 (10) 811 (15)

1730 (12) 2514 (10) 3299 (11) 4110 (11)

4110 382

12 MIKHAN Eduard BLRMIKHAN Eduard 11.15 7.27 14.66 1.95 49.52

(-1.9) (+0.2)

827 (14) 878 (16) 769 (9) 758 (18) 837 (13)

1705 (17) 2474 (12) 3232 (14) 4069 (12)

4069 423

13 RISE Lars Vikan NORRISE Lars Vikan 11.40 7.21 15.43 2.04 51.09

(-1.1) (-0.8)

774 (24) 864 (17) 816 (2) 840 (5) 765 (22)

1638 (20) 2454 (14) 3294 (13) 4059 (13)

4059 433
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Rank Name Nat 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110H DT PV JT 1K5 Points
Points
Behind
Leader

14 RAJA Andres ESTRAJA Andres 11.12 7.28 14.22 2.04 51.28

(-1.1) (-1.0)

834 (11) 881 (15) 742 (13) 840 (5) 757 (23)

1715 (16) 2457 (13) 3297 (12) 4054 (14)

4054 438

15 SVIRIDOV Sergey RUSSVIRIDOV Sergey 11.23 7.39 14.00 1.95 49.34

(-1.9) (-0.7)

810 (18) 908 (11) 728 (18) 758 (18) 845 (12)

1718 (14) 2446 (15) 3204 (15) 4049 (15)

4049 443

16 DISTELBERGER Dominik AUTDISTELBERGER Dominik 10.98 7.21 12.93 1.98 48.97

(-1.9) (-0.7)

865 (6) 864 (17) 663 (24) 785 (10) 863 (8)

1729 (13) 2392 (18) 3177 (16) 4040 (16)

4040 452

17 ROSENQUIST Fabian SWEROSENQUIST Fabian 11.19 7.51 12.05 1.98 48.86

(-0.9) (-0.4)

819 (16) 937 (9) 609 (25) 785 (10) 868 (6)

1756 (10) 2365 (20) 3150 (18) 4018 (17)

4018 474

18 GEFFROUAIS Florian FRAGEFFROUAIS Florian 11.16 6.89 14.85 1.95 49.19

(-0.9) (-0.1)

825 (15) 788 (22) 780 (8) 758 (18) 852 (10)

1613 (22) 2393 (17) 3151 (17) 4003 (18)

4003 489

19 BRYANT Ashley GBRBRYANT Ashley 11.24 7.39 13.28 1.92 49.88

(-1.1) (0.0)

808 (20) 908 (11) 684 (23) 731 (21) 820 (14)

1716 (15) 2400 (16) 3131 (20) 3951 (19)

3951 541

20 ZSIVOCZKY Attila HUNZSIVOCZKY Attila 11.52 6.65 15.56 2.04 51.06

(-1.1) (+1.3)

748 (25) 732 (24) 824 (1) 840 (5) 766 (21)

1480 (25) 2304 (23) 3144 (19) 3910 (20)

3910 582

21 PITTOMVILS Niels BELPITTOMVILS Niels 11.23 6.88 13.33 1.98 50.42

(-1.1) (-1.1)

810 (18) 785 (23) 687 (22) 785 (10) 795 (19)

1595 (23) 2282 (25) 3067 (21) 3862 (21)

3862 630

22 LUKÁŠ Marek CZELUKÁŠ Marek 11.19 6.96 13.50 1.92 50.22

(-0.9) (+0.5)

819 (16) 804 (21) 698 (21) 731 (21) 804 (16)

1623 (21) 2321 (22) 3052 (22) 3856 (22)

3856 636

23 RIETVELD Pelle NEDRIETVELD Pelle 11.07 7.00 13.75 1.77 50.33

(-1.9) (+0.7)

845 (8) 814 (20) 713 (19) 602 (24) 799 (17)

1659 (18) 2372 (19) 2974 (24) 3773 (23)

3773 719

NILSSON Marcus SWENILSSON Marcus 11.30 6.59 14.93 1.89 DNS

(-1.1) (+0.4)

795 (22) 718 (25) 785 (6) 705 (23)

1513 (24) 2298 (24) 3003 (23)

DNF

SÝKORA Jirí CZESÝKORA Jirí 11.13 7.02 13.66 DNS

(-1.9) (+0.1)

832 (13) 818 (19) 708 (20)

1650 (19) 2358 (21)

DNF

Legend

DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DT Discus Throw H Hurdles

HJ High Jump JT Javelin Throw LJ Long jump Prog. Progressive

Pts Points PV Pole Vault SP Shot Put
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EUROPEAN RECORD 9.86 OBIKWELU Francis POR Athína (GRE) 22 AUG 2004

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 9.99 OBIKWELU Francis POR Göteborg 8 AUG 2006

Heat 1 Start Time: 18:28 Wind: +0.4 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 LEMAITRE Christophe FRA 11 JUN 1990 3 0.137 10.16 Q
2 IDRISOV Mikhail RUS 21 JUN 1988 6 0.153 10.32 Q
3 REUS Julian GER 29 APR 1988 4 0.126 10.32 Q
4 RANTALA Eetu FIN 5 JUN 1993 8 0.151 10.36 Q
5 KORZH Vitaliy UKR 5 OCT 1987 7 0.153 10.38 q
6 SAKALAUSKAS Rytis LTU 27 JUN 1987 5 0.158 10.40 q =SB

7 STERYIOÚLIS Efthímios GRE 9 FEB 1985 2 0.135 10.46

Heat 2 Start Time: 18:35 Wind: -0.4 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 CHAMBERS Dwain GBR 5 APR 1978 4 0.152 10.18 Q
2 JAKUBCZYK Lucas GER 28 APR 1985 7 0.215 10.23 Q
3 CÎMPEANU Catalin ROU 10 MAR 1985 5 0.159 10.34 Q =SB

4 CERUTTI Fabio ITA 26 SEP 1985 6 0.131 10.40 Q
5 ARAJS Ronalds LAT 29 NOV 1987 3 0.128 10.41 q SB

6 ROSE Odain SWE 19 JUL 1992 8 0.170 10.53
7 TROMP Jorén NED 1 NOV 1988 2 0.162 11.28
8 BOLLATI Thomas MON 18 OCT 1994 1 0.151 11.94 PB

Heat 3 Start Time: 18:42 Wind: -0.1 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 DASAOLU James GBR 5 SEP 1987 2 0.182 10.22 Q
2 MARTINA Churandy NED 3 JUL 1984 7 0.141 10.31 Q
3 KNIPPHALS Sven GER 20 SEP 1985 5 0.149 10.37 Q
4 DIMITROV Denis BUL 10 FEB 1994 8 0.151 10.41 Q
5 KLING-BAPTISTE Tom SWE 29 AUG 1990 6 0.160 10.50
6 VILES Eduard ESP 8 FEB 1991 3 0.175 10.57
7 ANTUNES Diogo POR 2 NOV 1992 4 0.136 10.61

Heat 4 Start Time: 18:49 Wind: -0.1 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 VICAUT Jimmy FRA 27 FEB 1992 2 0.169 10.06 Q
2 MANCINI Pascal SUI 18 APR 1989 7 0.135 10.43 Q
3 CODRINGTON Giovanni NED 17 JUL 1988 8 0.174 10.43 Q
4 RODRÍGUEZ Ángel David ESP 25 APR 1980 4 0.164 10.44 Q
5 KUBACZYK Robert POL 4 AUG 1986 5 0.126 10.45
6 ANDERSSON Patrik SWE 29 MAR 1991 3 0.158 10.61

GULIYEV Ramil TUR 29 MAY 1990 6 F1 DQ R 162.7
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Heat 5 Start Time: 18:56 Wind: 0.0 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 AIKINES-ARYEETEY Harry GBR 29 AUG 1988 1 0.149 10.19 Q
2 NASCIMENTO Yazaldes POR 17 APR 1986 3 0.148 10.27 Q
3 SAIDY NDURE Jaysuma NOR 1 JAN 1984 8 0.212 10.30 Q
4 OBOU Delmas ITA 25 OCT 1991 2 0.153 10.32 Q SB

5 VELEBA Jan CZE 6 DEC 1986 7 0.153 10.41 q
6 SCHENKEL Reto Amaru SUI 28 APR 1988 6 0.164 10.44
7 MOORE Kevin MLT 29 JUL 1990 5 0.174 10.49 NR

8 KREMENSKI Petar BUL 14 JAN 1991 4 0.166 10.87

Qualified:  First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 21 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Cloudy

Note:
IAAF Rule 162.7 - false start

Legend

=SB Equal Season Best DQ Disqualified Fn False start NR National Record

PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 9.86 OBIKWELU Francis POR Athína (GRE) 22 AUG 2004

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 9.99 OBIKWELU Francis POR Göteborg 8 AUG 2006

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position Wind

1 VICAUT Jimmy FRA 27 FEB 1992 10.06 Q4 2 1 -0.1

2 LEMAITRE Christophe FRA 11 JUN 1990 10.16 Q1 3 1 +0.4

3 CHAMBERS Dwain GBR 5 APR 1978 10.18 Q2 4 1 -0.4

4 AIKINES-ARYEETEY Harry GBR 29 AUG 1988 10.19 Q5 1 1 0.0

5 DASAOLU James GBR 5 SEP 1987 10.22 Q3 2 1 -0.1

6 JAKUBCZYK Lucas GER 28 APR 1985 10.23 Q2 7 2 -0.4

7 NASCIMENTO Yazaldes POR 17 APR 1986 10.27 Q5 3 2 0.0

8 SAIDY NDURE Jaysuma NOR 1 JAN 1984 10.30 Q5 8 3 0.0

9 MARTINA Churandy NED 3 JUL 1984 10.31 Q3 7 2 -0.1

10 IDRISOV Mikhail RUS 21 JUN 1988 10.32 Q1 6 2 +0.4

11 REUS Julian GER 29 APR 1988 10.32 Q1 4 3 +0.4

12 OBOU Delmas ITA 25 OCT 1991 10.32 Q SB5 2 4 0.0

13 CÎMPEANU Catalin ROU 10 MAR 1985 10.34 Q =SB2 5 3 -0.4

14 RANTALA Eetu FIN 5 JUN 1993 10.36 Q1 8 4 +0.4

15 KNIPPHALS Sven GER 20 SEP 1985 10.37 Q3 5 3 -0.1

16 KORZH Vitaliy UKR 5 OCT 1987 10.38 q1 7 5 +0.4

17 CERUTTI Fabio ITA 26 SEP 1985 10.40 Q2 6 4 -0.4

17 SAKALAUSKAS Rytis LTU 27 JUN 1987 10.40 q =SB1 5 6 +0.4

19 ARAJS Ronalds LAT 29 NOV 1987 10.41 q SB2 3 5 -0.4

19 DIMITROV Denis BUL 10 FEB 1994 10.41 Q3 8 4 -0.1

19 VELEBA Jan CZE 6 DEC 1986 10.41 q5 7 5 0.0

22 MANCINI Pascal SUI 18 APR 1989 10.43 Q4 7 2 -0.1

23 CODRINGTON Giovanni NED 17 JUL 1988 10.43 Q4 8 3 -0.1

24 RODRÍGUEZ Ángel David ESP 25 APR 1980 10.44 Q4 4 4 -0.1

24 SCHENKEL Reto Amaru SUI 28 APR 1988 10.445 6 6 0.0

26 KUBACZYK Robert POL 4 AUG 1986 10.454 5 5 -0.1

27 STERYIOÚLIS Efthímios GRE 9 FEB 1985 10.461 2 7 +0.4

28 MOORE Kevin MLT 29 JUL 1990 10.49 NR5 5 7 0.0

29 KLING-BAPTISTE Tom SWE 29 AUG 1990 10.503 6 5 -0.1

30 ROSE Odain SWE 19 JUL 1992 10.532 8 6 -0.4

31 VILES Eduard ESP 8 FEB 1991 10.573 3 6 -0.1

32 ANDERSSON Patrik SWE 29 MAR 1991 10.614 3 6 -0.1

32 ANTUNES Diogo POR 2 NOV 1992 10.613 4 7 -0.1

34 KREMENSKI Petar BUL 14 JAN 1991 10.875 4 8 0.0

35 TROMP Jorén NED 1 NOV 1988 11.282 2 7 -0.4

36 BOLLATI Thomas MON 18 OCT 1994 11.94 PB2 1 8 -0.4

GULIYEV Ramil TUR 29 MAY 1990 DQ R 162.74 6

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals
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Note:
IAAF Rule 162.7 - false start

These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend
=SB Equal Season Best DQ Disqualified NR National Record PB Personal Best

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best

Ranks amended.
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EUROPEAN RECORD 44.33 SCHÖNLEBE Thomas GDR Roma (ITA) 3 SEP 1987

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 44.52 THOMAS Iwan GBR Budapest (HUN) 21 AUG 1998

Heat 1 Start Time: 12:46

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ANNE Mame-Ibra FRA 7 NOV 1989 2 0.178 45.57 Q
2 BORLÉE Kevin BEL 22 FEB 1988 7 0.150 45.72 Q
3 KRAWCZUK Lukasz POL 15 JUN 1989 8 0.160 45.92 Q
4 TRENIKHIN Pavel RUS 24 MAR 1986 4 0.200 46.03 Q
5 BUTRYM Vitaliy UKR 10 JAN 1991 6 0.168 46.30 q
6 NEMECEK Daniel CZE 11 AUG 1991 3 0.165 46.47
7 MÓRICZ Bálint HUN 28 MAR 1995 5 0.229 47.04
8 RUŽIC Mateo CRO 16 AUG 1994 1 0.164 47.06

Heat 2 Start Time: 12:54

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 DYLDIN Maksim RUS 15 MAY 1987 4 0.181 45.45 Q SB

2 BONEVACIA Lee - Marvin NED 5 APR 1989 6 0.206 45.65 Q
3 NIIT Marek EST 9 AUG 1987 5 0.237 45.74 Q NR

4 BORLÉE Jonathan BEL 22 FEB 1988 8 0.167 45.77 Q
5 OMELKO Rafal POL 16 JAN 1989 2 0.205 46.10 q
6 MORRISSEY Richard IRL 11 JAN 1991 7 0.153 46.20 q PB

7 ŠORM Patrik CZE 21 NOV 1993 3 0.211 46.35
8 VINCEK Željko CRO 16 JUN 1986 1 0.219 48.32

Heat 3 Start Time: 13:02

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 KRZEWINA Jakub POL 10 OCT 1989 3 0.177 45.68 Q
2 DOS SANTOS Ricardo POR 18 DEC 1994 2 0.158 45.81 Q NR

3 WILLIAMS Conrad GBR 20 MAR 1982 7 0.176 45.90 Q
4 FONSAT Yannick FRA 16 JUN 1988 8 0.168 46.23 Q
5 WATRIN Julien BEL 27 JUN 1992 4 0.213 46.31
6 RE Davide ITA 16 MAR 1993 5 0.167 46.34
7 HUTSOL Yevhen UKR 13 MAY 1990 6 0.173 46.96
8 ALTINTAS Batuhan TUR 26 APR 1996 1 0.168 47.35

Heat 4 Start Time: 13:10

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 HUDSON-SMITH Matthew GBR 26 OCT 1994 3 0.146 46.07 Q
2 SANFORD Donald ISR 5 FEB 1987 4 0.172 46.18 Q
3 GREGAN Brian IRL 31 DEC 1989 6 0.178 46.33 Q
4 GALVAN Matteo ITA 24 AUG 1988 5 0.152 46.64 Q
5 TESAR Jan CZE 26 MAR 1990 8 0.154 46.65
6 CAN Yavuz TUR 23 FEB 1987 7 0.183 46.90
7 WISSMAN Johan SWE 2 NOV 1982 2 0.196 46.93
8 BALDACHINO Karl GIB 21 NOV 1995 1 0.209 55.09
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Heat 5 Start Time: 13:18

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ROONEY Martyn GBR 3 APR 1987 8 0.174 45.48 Q
2 GARCÍA Samuel ESP 4 DEC 1991 5 0.205 45.80 Q
3 GABA Kamghe GER 13 JAN 1984 1 0.180 45.80 Q
4 EKELUND-ARENANDER Nick DEN 23 JAN 1989 6 0.170 45.91 Q
5 RAOVIC Miloš SRB 12 MAY 1994 3 0.212 46.12 q =NUR

6 VALENTINI Lorenzo ITA 13 APR 1991 7 0.177 46.61
7 WARHOLM Karsten NOR 28 FEB 1996 4 0.164 46.73
8 HALDNER Fabian LIE 18 MAR 1992 2 0.164 50.55

Qualified:  First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Legend

=NUR Equal National U23 Record NR National Record PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place

q qualified by time SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 44.33 SCHÖNLEBE Thomas GDR Roma (ITA) 3 SEP 1987

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 44.52 THOMAS Iwan GBR Budapest (HUN) 21 AUG 1998

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position

1 DYLDIN Maksim RUS 15 MAY 1987 45.45 Q SB2 4 1

2 ROONEY Martyn GBR 3 APR 1987 45.48 Q5 8 1

3 ANNE Mame-Ibra FRA 7 NOV 1989 45.57 Q1 2 1

4 BONEVACIA Lee - Marvin NED 5 APR 1989 45.65 Q2 6 2

5 KRZEWINA Jakub POL 10 OCT 1989 45.68 Q3 3 1

6 BORLÉE Kevin BEL 22 FEB 1988 45.72 Q1 7 2

7 NIIT Marek EST 9 AUG 1987 45.74 Q NR2 5 3

8 BORLÉE Jonathan BEL 22 FEB 1988 45.77 Q2 8 4

9 GARCÍA Samuel ESP 4 DEC 1991 45.80 Q5 5 2

10 GABA Kamghe GER 13 JAN 1984 45.80 Q5 1 3

11 DOS SANTOS Ricardo POR 18 DEC 1994 45.81 Q NR3 2 2

12 WILLIAMS Conrad GBR 20 MAR 1982 45.90 Q3 7 3

13 EKELUND-ARENANDER Nick DEN 23 JAN 1989 45.91 Q5 6 4

14 KRAWCZUK Lukasz POL 15 JUN 1989 45.92 Q1 8 3

15 TRENIKHIN Pavel RUS 24 MAR 1986 46.03 Q1 4 4

16 HUDSON-SMITH Matthew GBR 26 OCT 1994 46.07 Q4 3 1

17 OMELKO Rafal POL 16 JAN 1989 46.10 q2 2 5

18 RAOVIC Miloš SRB 12 MAY 1994 46.12 q =NUR5 3 5

19 SANFORD Donald ISR 5 FEB 1987 46.18 Q4 4 2

20 MORRISSEY Richard IRL 11 JAN 1991 46.20 q PB2 7 6

21 FONSAT Yannick FRA 16 JUN 1988 46.23 Q3 8 4

22 BUTRYM Vitaliy UKR 10 JAN 1991 46.30 q1 6 5

23 WATRIN Julien BEL 27 JUN 1992 46.313 4 5

24 GREGAN Brian IRL 31 DEC 1989 46.33 Q4 6 3

25 RE Davide ITA 16 MAR 1993 46.343 5 6

26 ŠORM Patrik CZE 21 NOV 1993 46.352 3 7

27 NEMECEK Daniel CZE 11 AUG 1991 46.471 3 6

28 VALENTINI Lorenzo ITA 13 APR 1991 46.615 7 6

29 GALVAN Matteo ITA 24 AUG 1988 46.64 Q4 5 4

30 TESAR Jan CZE 26 MAR 1990 46.654 8 5

31 WARHOLM Karsten NOR 28 FEB 1996 46.735 4 7

32 CAN Yavuz TUR 23 FEB 1987 46.904 7 6

33 WISSMAN Johan SWE 2 NOV 1982 46.934 2 7

34 HUTSOL Yevhen UKR 13 MAY 1990 46.963 6 7

35 MÓRICZ Bálint HUN 28 MAR 1995 47.041 5 7

36 RUŽIC Mateo CRO 16 AUG 1994 47.061 1 8

37 ALTINTAS Batuhan TUR 26 APR 1996 47.353 1 8

38 VINCEK Željko CRO 16 JUN 1986 48.322 1 8

39 HALDNER Fabian LIE 18 MAR 1992 50.555 2 8

40 BALDACHINO Karl GIB 21 NOV 1995 55.094 1 8

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals
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Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

=NUR Equal National U23 Record NR National Record PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place

q qualified by time SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 1:43.84 BEYER Olaf GDR Praha (CZE) 31 AUG 1978

Heat 1 Start Time: 19:05

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin POL 13 JUN 1987 6 1:47.83 Q
2 LÓPEZ Kevin ESP 12 JUN 1990 3 1:47.93 Q
3 SELMOUNI Sofiane FRA 22 SEP 1989 4 1:48.46 Q
4 FRØSKELAND Roald Hagbart NOR 28 MAR 1994 5 1:48.62
5 RAPATZ Andreas AUT 5 SEP 1986 8 1:48.65
6 KUPERS Thijmen NED 4 OCT 1991 1 1:49.69
7 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 7 JAN 1987 8 1:50.12
8 GUNNARSSON Rickard SWE 19 SEP 1991 7 1:50.58
9 VAN DEN BROECK Jan BEL 11 MAR 1989 2 1:52.09

Intermediate times: 400m 53.06 LÓPEZ Kevin (ESP)
600m 1:20.76 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin (POL)

Heat 2 Start Time: 19:13

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 ENGLISH Mark IRL 18 MAR 1993 1 1:47.38 Q
2 KUCIAPSKI Artur POL 26 DEC 1993 3 1:47.45 Q
3 RENAUDIE Paul FRA 2 APR 1990 6 1:47.88 Q
4 KAZI Tamás HUN 16 MAY 1985 4 1:48.05 q
5 OSAGIE Andrew GBR 19 FEB 1988 7 1:48.31
6 FRANZMAIR Nikolaus AUT 18 FEB 1995 8 1:49.18
7 MARTINS Sandy POR 1 JAN 1993 5 1:49.51
8 GRETHEN Charel LUX 2 JUN 1992 2 1:50.36

Intermediate times: 400m 53.07 OSAGIE Andrew (GBR)
600m 1:20.31 OSAGIE Andrew (GBR)

Heat 3 Start Time: 19:21

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 KSZCZOT Adam POL 2 SEP 1989 4 1:47.92 Q
2 TUKA Amel BIH 9 JAN 1991 1 1:48.07 Q
3 ALMGREN Andreas SWE 12 JUN 1995 7 1:48.22 Q
4 BENEDETTI Giordano ITA 22 MAY 1989 2 1:48.29 q
5 ROTH Thomas NOR 11 FEB 1991 8 1:48.86
6 SANTACRUZ Hugo SUI 6 MAY 1988 5 1:49.16
7 MURRAY Declan IRL 4 JUN 1991 6 1:50.01
8 FIEGEN David LUX 3 SEP 1984 3 1:51.00

Intermediate times: 400m 53.39 FIEGEN David (LUX)
600m 1:21.93 KSZCZOT Adam (POL)
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Heat 4 Start Time: 19:29

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 BUBE Andreas DEN 13 JUL 1987 5 1:47.50 Q
2 BOSSE Pierre-Ambroise FRA 11 MAY 1992 2 1:47.54 Q
3 REPCÍK Jozef SVK 3 AUG 1986 7 1:47.90 Q
4 KRÜGER Dennis GER 24 APR 1993 4 1:48.06 q
5 ROGESTEDT Johan SWE 27 JAN 1993 1 1:48.19 q
6 RIMMER Michael GBR 3 FEB 1986 3 1:48.51
7 ROTH Andreas NOR 29 APR 1993 6 1:48.61
8 RUDOLF Žan SLO 9 MAY 1993 8 1:48.75
9 MARCO Luis Alberto ESP 20 AUG 1986 8 1:50.07

Intermediate times: 400m 52.87 ROGESTEDT Johan (SWE)
600m 1:20.29 ROGESTEDT Johan (SWE)

Qualified:  First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 20 °C Humidity: 53 % Conditions: Cloudy

Legend

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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EUROPEAN RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 1:43.84 BEYER Olaf GDR Praha (CZE) 31 AUG 1978

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position

1 ENGLISH Mark IRL 18 MAR 1993 1:47.38 Q2 1 1

2 KUCIAPSKI Artur POL 26 DEC 1993 1:47.45 Q2 3 2

3 BUBE Andreas DEN 13 JUL 1987 1:47.50 Q4 5 1

4 BOSSE Pierre-Ambroise FRA 11 MAY 1992 1:47.54 Q4 2 2

5 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin POL 13 JUN 1987 1:47.83 Q1 6 1

6 RENAUDIE Paul FRA 2 APR 1990 1:47.88 Q2 6 3

7 REPCÍK Jozef SVK 3 AUG 1986 1:47.90 Q4 7 3

8 KSZCZOT Adam POL 2 SEP 1989 1:47.92 Q3 4 1

9 LÓPEZ Kevin ESP 12 JUN 1990 1:47.93 Q1 3 2

10 KAZI Tamás HUN 16 MAY 1985 1:48.05 q2 4 4

11 KRÜGER Dennis GER 24 APR 1993 1:48.06 q4 4 4

12 TUKA Amel BIH 9 JAN 1991 1:48.07 Q3 1 2

13 ROGESTEDT Johan SWE 27 JAN 1993 1:48.19 q4 1 5

14 ALMGREN Andreas SWE 12 JUN 1995 1:48.22 Q3 7 3

15 BENEDETTI Giordano ITA 22 MAY 1989 1:48.29 q3 2 4

16 OSAGIE Andrew GBR 19 FEB 1988 1:48.312 7 5

17 SELMOUNI Sofiane FRA 22 SEP 1989 1:48.46 Q1 4 3

18 RIMMER Michael GBR 3 FEB 1986 1:48.514 3 6

19 ROTH Andreas NOR 29 APR 1993 1:48.614 6 7

20 FRØSKELAND Roald Hagbart NOR 28 MAR 1994 1:48.621 5 4

21 RAPATZ Andreas AUT 5 SEP 1986 1:48.651 8 5

22 RUDOLF Žan SLO 9 MAY 1993 1:48.754 8 8

23 ROTH Thomas NOR 11 FEB 1991 1:48.863 8 5

24 SANTACRUZ Hugo SUI 6 MAY 1988 1:49.163 5 6

25 FRANZMAIR Nikolaus AUT 18 FEB 1995 1:49.182 8 6

26 MARTINS Sandy POR 1 JAN 1993 1:49.512 5 7

27 KUPERS Thijmen NED 4 OCT 1991 1:49.691 1 6

28 MURRAY Declan IRL 4 JUN 1991 1:50.013 6 7

29 MARCO Luis Alberto ESP 20 AUG 1986 1:50.074 8 9

30 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 7 JAN 1987 1:50.121 8 7

31 GRETHEN Charel LUX 2 JUN 1992 1:50.362 2 8

32 GUNNARSSON Rickard SWE 19 SEP 1991 1:50.581 7 8

33 FIEGEN David LUX 3 SEP 1984 1:51.003 3 8

34 VAN DEN BROECK Jan BEL 11 MAR 1989 1:52.091 2 9

Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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EUROPEAN RECORD 8:00.09 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA Saint-Denis (FRA) 6 JUL 2013

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 8:07.87 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA Barcelona (ESP) 1 AUG 2010

Heat 1 Start Time: 12:20

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 ZALEWSKI Krystian POL 11 APR 1989 5 8:35.44 Q
2 TSENOV Mitko BUL 13 JUN 1993 13 8:35.45 Q NUR
3 KESKISALO Jukka FIN 27 MAR 1981 3 8:35.98 Q
4 KOWAL Yoann FRA 28 MAY 1987 2 8:36.27 Q
5 ULICZKA Steffen GER 17 JUL 1984 1 8:36.59 Q
6 LUKYANOV Ivan RUS 31 JAN 1981 4 8:37.02 q
7 WILKINSON James GBR 13 JUL 1990 14 8:39.78
8 DUVAR Hakan TUR 21 AUG 1990 11 8:42.03
9 KÅRBØ Tom Erling NOR 4 FEB 1989 7 8:42.33
10 LUNDGREN Daniel SWE 4 JUL 1985 12 8:43.98
11 NASTI Patrick ITA 30 AUG 1989 6 8:46.80
12 STEINHAMMER Christian AUT 21 OCT 1988 9 8:58.58
13 BERŽANSKIS Justinas LTU 12 JAN 1989 10 9:01.56

GARCÍA Víctor ESP 13 MAR 1985 8 DNF
Intermediate times: 1000m 2:55.79 NASTI Patrick (ITA)

2000m 5:52.42 NASTI Patrick (ITA)

Heat 2 Start Time: 12:32

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 DEMCZYSZAK Mateusz POL 18 JAN 1986 14 8:31.62 Q
2 GRAU Martin GER 26 MAR 1992 1 8:32.35 Q
3 FLORIANI Yuri ITA 25 DEC 1981 3 8:33.05 Q
4 AKDAG Tarik Langat TUR 16 JUN 1988 2 8:33.39 Q
5 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA 15 MAR 1985 7 8:33.44 Q
6 CHAVKIN Nikolay RUS 22 APR 1984 10 8:34.29 q
7 MARTOS Sebastián ESP 20 JUN 1989 13 8:34.35 q
8 MULLERA Ángel ESP 20 APR 1984 9 8:36.33 q SB
9 UKONMAANAHO Janne FIN 13 MAR 1984 12 8:36.44 q
10 FARNOSOV Andrey RUS 9 JUL 1980 8 8:37.31
11 SLOBODENYUK Vadym UKR 17 MAR 1981 5 8:43.99
12 NE'EMAN Noam ISR 26 JUN 1987 11 8:45.33
13 PAULO Alberto POR 3 OCT 1985 6 8:47.18
14 MINCZÉR Albert HUN 1 OCT 1986 4 9:32.13

Intermediate times: 1000m 2:51.69 MINCZÉR Albert (HUN)
2000m 5:43.06 GRAU Martin (GER)

Qualified:  First 5 in each heat (Q) and 5 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Legend

DNF Did not Finish NUR National U23 Record Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 8:00.09 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA Saint-Denis (FRA) 6 JUL 2013

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 8:07.87 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA Barcelona (ESP) 1 AUG 2010

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Order Position

1 DEMCZYSZAK Mateusz POL 18 JAN 1986 8:31.62 Q2 14 1

2 GRAU Martin GER 26 MAR 1992 8:32.35 Q2 1 2

3 FLORIANI Yuri ITA 25 DEC 1981 8:33.05 Q2 3 3

4 AKDAG Tarik Langat TUR 16 JUN 1988 8:33.39 Q2 2 4

5 MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mahiedine FRA 15 MAR 1985 8:33.44 Q2 7 5

6 CHAVKIN Nikolay RUS 22 APR 1984 8:34.29 q2 10 6

7 MARTOS Sebastián ESP 20 JUN 1989 8:34.35 q2 13 7

8 ZALEWSKI Krystian POL 11 APR 1989 8:35.44 Q1 5 1

9 TSENOV Mitko BUL 13 JUN 1993 8:35.45 Q NUR1 13 2

10 KESKISALO Jukka FIN 27 MAR 1981 8:35.98 Q1 3 3

11 KOWAL Yoann FRA 28 MAY 1987 8:36.27 Q1 2 4

12 MULLERA Ángel ESP 20 APR 1984 8:36.33 q SB2 9 8

13 UKONMAANAHO Janne FIN 13 MAR 1984 8:36.44 q2 12 9

14 ULICZKA Steffen GER 17 JUL 1984 8:36.59 Q1 1 5

15 LUKYANOV Ivan RUS 31 JAN 1981 8:37.02 q1 4 6

16 FARNOSOV Andrey RUS 9 JUL 1980 8:37.312 8 10

17 WILKINSON James GBR 13 JUL 1990 8:39.781 14 7

18 DUVAR Hakan TUR 21 AUG 1990 8:42.031 11 8

19 KÅRBØ Tom Erling NOR 4 FEB 1989 8:42.331 7 9

20 LUNDGREN Daniel SWE 4 JUL 1985 8:43.981 12 10

21 SLOBODENYUK Vadym UKR 17 MAR 1981 8:43.992 5 11

22 NE'EMAN Noam ISR 26 JUN 1987 8:45.332 11 12

23 NASTI Patrick ITA 30 AUG 1989 8:46.801 6 11

24 PAULO Alberto POR 3 OCT 1985 8:47.182 6 13

25 STEINHAMMER Christian AUT 21 OCT 1988 8:58.581 9 12

26 BERŽANSKIS Justinas LTU 12 JAN 1989 9:01.561 10 13

27 MINCZÉR Albert HUN 1 OCT 1986 9:32.132 4 14

GARCÍA Víctor ESP 13 MAR 1985 DNF1 8

Qualified: First 5 in each heat (Q) and 5 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

DNF Did not Finish NUR National U23 Record Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 47.37 DIAGANA Stéphane FRA Lausanne (SUI) 5 JUL 1995

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 47.48 SCHMID Harald FRG Athína (GRE) 8 SEP 1982

Heat 1 Start Time: 11:00

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KUDRYAVTSEV Denis RUS 13 APR 1992 7 0.172 49.05 Q
2 KÖNIGSMARK Varg GER 28 APR 1992 6 0.231 49.46 Q
3 DÉCIMUS Yoan FRA 30 NOV 1987 3 0.164 49.60 Q SB

4 BROŽ Michal CZE 16 JUN 1992 2 0.162 49.90 Q SB

5 VANHAEREN Stef BEL 15 JAN 1992 8 0.197 49.98 q
6 KANERVO Jussi FIN 1 FEB 1993 4 0.148 50.35 q PB

7 PUEMI Jonathan SUI 7 APR 1991 5 0.189 51.40 =SB

Heat 2 Start Time: 11:08

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 BARR Thomas IRL 24 JUL 1992 2 0.183 49.79 Q
2 FRANZ Felix GER 6 MAY 1993 4 0.173 50.23 Q
3 KOROKNAI Máté HUN 13 JAN 1993 7 0.175 50.33 Q PB

4 MIRONOV Oleg RUS 5 MAR 1993 6 0.173 50.78 Q
5 RUMMENS Tim BEL 16 DEC 1987 5 0.179 50.80
6 HARTLING Nicolai DEN 17 JAN 1994 8 0.145 51.15
7 JAGOR Jaak-Heinrich EST 11 MAY 1990 3 0.181 52.67

Heat 3 Start Time: 11:16

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MÄGI Rasmus EST 4 MAY 1992 2 0.209 49.72 Q
2 DOBEK Patryk POL 13 FEB 1994 4 0.185 49.73 Q
3 RODGER Sebastian GBR 29 JUN 1991 6 0.197 49.88 Q
4 CAPOTOSTI Leonardo ITA 24 JUL 1988 5 0.171 50.45 Q
5 MELNYKOV Stanislav UKR 26 FEB 1987 7 0.221 50.72 q SB

6 KOROKNAI Tibor HUN 24 JAN 1990 8 0.165 50.84
7 SENJARIC Yann Eloi CRO 1 OCT 1989 3 0.188 52.14

Heat 4 Start Time: 11:24

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 FLANNERY Niall GBR 26 APR 1991 5 0.158 49.77 Q
2 BEKRIC Emir SRB 14 MAR 1991 3 0.163 49.82 Q
3 CHALYY Timofey RUS 7 APR 1994 8 0.178 49.92 Q
4 MÖRÖ Oskari FIN 31 JAN 1993 6 0.155 49.97 Q PB

5 NECHYPORENKO Denys UKR 7 JAN 1990 2 0.229 50.63 q
6 KAIN Thomas AUT 24 OCT 1993 4 0.221 50.90 PB

7 CRAVCENCO Alexei MDA 30 AUG 1988 7 0.161 55.66

Page 1 of 2



European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

400m Hurdles Men

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 12:05

Heat 5 Start Time: 11:32

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 HUSSEIN Kariem SUI 1 APR 1989 6 0.171 49.70 Q
2 BULTHEEL Michaël BEL 30 JUN 1986 5 0.158 50.18 Q
3 BURTON Tom GBR 29 OCT 1988 8 0.178 50.47 Q
4 BALTUŠS Janis LAT 26 JUN 1991 7 0.216 50.89 Q PB

5 FERNÁNDEZ Sérgio ESP 1 APR 1993 3 0.178 50.89
6 KJERPESET Øyvind NOR 12 DEC 1991 2 0.152 51.23
7 HARVEY Jason IRL 9 APR 1991 1 0.244 51.91
8 FRISCH Jacques LUX 18 DEC 1987 4 0.157 54.06

Qualified:  First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 17 °C Humidity: 66 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend

=SB Equal Season Best PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 47.37 DIAGANA Stéphane FRA Lausanne (SUI) 5 JUL 1995

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 47.48 SCHMID Harald FRG Athína (GRE) 8 SEP 1982

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position

1 KUDRYAVTSEV Denis RUS 13 APR 1992 49.05 Q1 7 1

2 KÖNIGSMARK Varg GER 28 APR 1992 49.46 Q1 6 2

3 DÉCIMUS Yoan FRA 30 NOV 1987 49.60 Q SB1 3 3

4 HUSSEIN Kariem SUI 1 APR 1989 49.70 Q5 6 1

5 MÄGI Rasmus EST 4 MAY 1992 49.72 Q3 2 1

6 DOBEK Patryk POL 13 FEB 1994 49.73 Q3 4 2

7 FLANNERY Niall GBR 26 APR 1991 49.77 Q4 5 1

8 BARR Thomas IRL 24 JUL 1992 49.79 Q2 2 1

9 BEKRIC Emir SRB 14 MAR 1991 49.82 Q4 3 2

10 RODGER Sebastian GBR 29 JUN 1991 49.88 Q3 6 3

11 BROŽ Michal CZE 16 JUN 1992 49.90 Q SB1 2 4

12 CHALYY Timofey RUS 7 APR 1994 49.92 Q4 8 3

13 MÖRÖ Oskari FIN 31 JAN 1993 49.97 Q PB4 6 4

14 VANHAEREN Stef BEL 15 JAN 1992 49.98 q1 8 5

15 BULTHEEL Michaël BEL 30 JUN 1986 50.18 Q5 5 2

16 FRANZ Felix GER 6 MAY 1993 50.23 Q2 4 2

17 KOROKNAI Máté HUN 13 JAN 1993 50.33 Q PB2 7 3

18 KANERVO Jussi FIN 1 FEB 1993 50.35 q PB1 4 6

19 CAPOTOSTI Leonardo ITA 24 JUL 1988 50.45 Q3 5 4

20 BURTON Tom GBR 29 OCT 1988 50.47 Q5 8 3

21 NECHYPORENKO Denys UKR 7 JAN 1990 50.63 q4 2 5

22 MELNYKOV Stanislav UKR 26 FEB 1987 50.72 q SB3 7 5

23 MIRONOV Oleg RUS 5 MAR 1993 50.78 Q2 6 4

24 RUMMENS Tim BEL 16 DEC 1987 50.802 5 5

25 KOROKNAI Tibor HUN 24 JAN 1990 50.843 8 6

26 BALTUŠS Janis LAT 26 JUN 1991 50.89 Q PB5 7 4

27 FERNÁNDEZ Sérgio ESP 1 APR 1993 50.895 3 5

28 KAIN Thomas AUT 24 OCT 1993 50.90 PB4 4 6

29 HARTLING Nicolai DEN 17 JAN 1994 51.152 8 6

30 KJERPESET Øyvind NOR 12 DEC 1991 51.235 2 6

31 PUEMI Jonathan SUI 7 APR 1991 51.40 =SB1 5 7

32 HARVEY Jason IRL 9 APR 1991 51.915 1 7

33 SENJARIC Yann Eloi CRO 1 OCT 1989 52.143 3 7

34 JAGOR Jaak-Heinrich EST 11 MAY 1990 52.672 3 7

35 FRISCH Jacques LUX 18 DEC 1987 54.065 4 8

36 CRAVCENCO Alexei MDA 30 AUG 1988 55.664 7 7

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

=SB Equal Season Best PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 10.73 ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 19 AUG 1998

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 10.73 ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 19 AUG 1998

Heat 1 Start Time: 11:42 Wind: -0.6 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga SUI 17 JUN 1992 3 0.142 11.32 Q NR

2 LOFAMAKANDA PINTO Tatjana GER 2 JUL 1992 7 0.145 11.41 Q
3 OGRAZEANU Andreea ROU 24 MAR 1990 2 0.216 11.45 Q
4 SAMUEL Jamile NED 24 APR 1992 8 0.151 11.46 Q
5 BUSK Daniella SWE 11 AUG 1993 4 0.210 11.76
6 TAVARES Carla POR 22 MAY 1982 6 0.162 11.78
7 PRETELLI Martina SMR 28 DEC 1988 1 0.151 12.68

GÁTOU María GRE 16 AUG 1989 5 0.166 DNF

Heat 2 Start Time: 11:49 Wind: -0.4 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 SCHIPPERS Dafne NED 15 JUN 1992 7 0.167 11.10 Q
2 HENRY Desiree GBR 26 AUG 1995 8 0.148 11.21 Q PB

3 IKUESAN Ayodelé FRA 15 MAY 1985 4 0.171 11.32 Q
4 GRINCIKAITE Lina LTU 3 MAY 1987 5 0.156 11.51 Q
5 FOSTER Amy IRL 2 OCT 1988 3 0.132 11.51 q
6 LAVANCHY Marisa SUI 4 JAN 1990 6 0.151 11.65
7 BEZEKOVÁ Alexandra SVK 13 AUG 1992 2 0.154 11.87

Heat 3 Start Time: 11:56 Wind: +0.2 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 SAILER Verena GER 16 OCT 1985 7 0.126 11.25 Q
2 PHILIP Asha GBR 25 OCT 1990 8 0.128 11.28 Q
3 LATVALA Hanna-Maari FIN 30 OCT 1987 6 0.160 11.30 Q PB

4 EFTIMOVA Inna BUL 19 JUN 1988 1 0.134 11.42 Q
5 POVH Olesya UKR 18 OCT 1987 3 0.158 11.43 q SB

6 PAPAIOANNOU Ramona CYP 15 JUN 1989 5 0.154 11.64
7 ŽUMER Kristina SLO 2 FEB 1980 4 0.169 11.85 SB

8 SEBASTIAN Estefania AND 5 SEP 1982 2 0.245 12.46

Heat 4 Start Time: 12:03 Wind: -0.4 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 SOUMARÉ Myriam FRA 29 OCT 1986 4 0.151 11.03 Q =EL

2 OKPARAEBO Ezinne NOR 3 MAR 1988 3 0.153 11.24 Q SB

3 POHREBNYAK Nataliya UKR 19 FEB 1988 7 0.167 11.37 Q
4 ALLOH Audrey ITA 21 JUL 1987 8 0.189 11.44 Q
5 KOKLÓNI Yeoryía GRE 7 MAY 1981 5 0.137 11.46 q
6 MIHALINEC Maja SLO 17 DEC 1989 6 0.174 11.52 PB

7 KRŠÁKOVÁ Lenka SVK 22 FEB 1991 2 0.159 11.74
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Heat 5 Start Time: 12:10 Wind: +0.8 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 LALOVA Ivet BUL 18 MAY 1984 6 0.151 11.17 Q
2 NELSON Ashleigh GBR 20 FEB 1991 3 0.146 11.19 Q PB

3 DISTEL-BONNET Céline FRA 25 JUL 1987 4 0.151 11.25 Q
4 HAASE Rebekka GER 2 JAN 1993 2 0.151 11.35 Q
5 SIRAGUSA Irene ITA 23 JUN 1993 5 0.140 11.47 q
6 HEALY Phil IRL 19 NOV 1994 8 0.148 11.53
7 GARCÍA Estela ESP 20 MAR 1989 7 0.183 11.72

Qualified:  First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 17 °C Humidity: 66 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Legend

=EL Equal European Lead DNF Did not Finish NR National Record PB Personal Best

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 10.73 ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 19 AUG 1998

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 10.73 ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 19 AUG 1998

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position Wind

1 SOUMARÉ Myriam FRA 29 OCT 1986 11.03 Q =EL4 4 1 -0.4

2 SCHIPPERS Dafne NED 15 JUN 1992 11.10 Q2 7 1 -0.4

3 LALOVA Ivet BUL 18 MAY 1984 11.17 Q5 6 1 +0.8

4 NELSON Ashleigh GBR 20 FEB 1991 11.19 Q PB5 3 2 +0.8

5 HENRY Desiree GBR 26 AUG 1995 11.21 Q PB2 8 2 -0.4

6 OKPARAEBO Ezinne NOR 3 MAR 1988 11.24 Q SB4 3 2 -0.4

7 DISTEL-BONNET Céline FRA 25 JUL 1987 11.25 Q5 4 3 +0.8

7 SAILER Verena GER 16 OCT 1985 11.25 Q3 7 1 +0.2

9 PHILIP Asha GBR 25 OCT 1990 11.28 Q3 8 2 +0.2

10 LATVALA Hanna-Maari FIN 30 OCT 1987 11.30 Q PB3 6 3 +0.2

11 IKUESAN Ayodelé FRA 15 MAY 1985 11.32 Q2 4 3 -0.4

11 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga SUI 17 JUN 1992 11.32 Q NR1 3 1 -0.6

13 HAASE Rebekka GER 2 JAN 1993 11.35 Q5 2 4 +0.8

14 POHREBNYAK Nataliya UKR 19 FEB 1988 11.37 Q4 7 3 -0.4

15 LOFAMAKANDA PINTO Tatjana GER 2 JUL 1992 11.41 Q1 7 2 -0.6

16 EFTIMOVA Inna BUL 19 JUN 1988 11.42 Q3 1 4 +0.2

17 POVH Olesya UKR 18 OCT 1987 11.43 q SB3 3 5 +0.2

18 ALLOH Audrey ITA 21 JUL 1987 11.44 Q4 8 4 -0.4

19 OGRAZEANU Andreea ROU 24 MAR 1990 11.45 Q1 2 3 -0.6

20 KOKLÓNI Yeoryía GRE 7 MAY 1981 11.46 q4 5 5 -0.4

20 SAMUEL Jamile NED 24 APR 1992 11.46 Q1 8 4 -0.6

22 SIRAGUSA Irene ITA 23 JUN 1993 11.47 q5 5 5 +0.8

23 GRINCIKAITE Lina LTU 3 MAY 1987 11.51 Q2 5 4 -0.4

24 FOSTER Amy IRL 2 OCT 1988 11.51 q2 3 5 -0.4

25 MIHALINEC Maja SLO 17 DEC 1989 11.52 PB4 6 6 -0.4

26 HEALY Phil IRL 19 NOV 1994 11.535 8 6 +0.8

27 PAPAIOANNOU Ramona CYP 15 JUN 1989 11.643 5 6 +0.2

28 LAVANCHY Marisa SUI 4 JAN 1990 11.652 6 6 -0.4

29 GARCÍA Estela ESP 20 MAR 1989 11.725 7 7 +0.8

30 KRŠÁKOVÁ Lenka SVK 22 FEB 1991 11.744 2 7 -0.4

31 BUSK Daniella SWE 11 AUG 1993 11.761 4 5 -0.6

32 TAVARES Carla POR 22 MAY 1982 11.781 6 6 -0.6

33 ŽUMER Kristina SLO 2 FEB 1980 11.85 SB3 4 7 +0.2

34 BEZEKOVÁ Alexandra SVK 13 AUG 1992 11.872 2 7 -0.4

35 SEBASTIAN Estefania AND 5 SEP 1982 12.463 2 8 +0.2

36 PRETELLI Martina SMR 28 DEC 1988 12.681 1 7 -0.6

GÁTOU María GRE 16 AUG 1989 DNF1 5

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

=EL Equal European Lead DNF Did not Finish NR National Record PB Personal Best

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

400m Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 18:51

EUROPEAN RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 48.16 KOCH Marita GDR Athína (GRE) 8 SEP 1982

Heat 1 Start Time: 18:00

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 TERRERO Indira ESP 29 NOV 1985 4 0.314 51.62 Q SB

2 RAZOR Bianca ROU 8 AUG 1994 3 0.185 51.77 Q SB

3 GAYOT Marie FRA 18 DEC 1989 6 0.191 51.80 Q SB

4 VESHKUROVA Tatyana RUS 23 SEP 1981 8 0.233 52.06 q
5 BAZZONI Chiara ITA 5 JUL 1984 5 0.176 52.19 q SB

6 LATIŠEVA-CUDARE Gunta LAT 9 MAR 1995 7 0.197 53.37 SB

7 MORAUSKAITE Modesta LTU 2 OCT 1995 2 0.194 55.87

Heat 2 Start Time: 18:07

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 OHURUOGU Christine GBR 17 MAY 1984 6 0.156 51.40 Q SB

2 GRENOT Libania ITA 12 JUL 1983 7 0.173 51.90 Q
3 ZADORINA Kseniya RUS 2 MAR 1987 3 0.152 52.57 Q
4 WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja POL 8 JAN 1994 4 0.155 52.73
5 AZEVEDO Cátia POR 9 MAR 1994 5 0.143 52.87
6 PUTALOVÁ Iveta SVK 24 MAR 1988 8 0.180 53.25 PB

7 NORUM Tara Marie NOR 18 SEP 1991 2 0.137 54.89

Heat 3 Start Time: 18:14

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 PYHYDA Nataliya UKR 30 JAN 1981 7 0.194 51.95 Q SB

2 HOLUB Malgorzata POL 30 OCT 1992 3 0.154 52.00 Q
3 ŠERKŠNIENE Agne LTU 18 FEB 1988 4 0.176 52.42 Q
4 GUEI Floria FRA 2 MAY 1990 1 0.197 52.42 q
5 PASTOR Adelina ROU 5 MAY 1993 2 0.211 53.30
6 MUSTOLA Katri FIN 19 SEP 1992 8 0.178 53.41
7 SHAROYAN Amaliya ARM 19 JUN 1988 6 0.163 56.49
8 RISTESKA Hristina MKD 21 DEC 1991 5 0.193 57.47 PB

Heat 4 Start Time: 18:21

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ZEMLYAK Olha UKR 16 JAN 1990 5 0.174 51.16 Q
2 BOKESA Aauri Lorena ESP 14 DEC 1988 6 0.173 51.86 Q
3 CREMER Esther GER 29 MAR 1988 2 0.149 51.98 Q
4 SWIETY Justyna POL 3 DEC 1992 8 0.182 52.43 q
5 MARKOVIC Tamara SRB 16 OCT 1988 4 0.160 53.41
6 SPACCA Maria Enrica ITA 20 MAR 1986 3 0.186 53.41
7 KLOSTER Line NOR 27 FEB 1990 7 0.142 54.27

Qualified:  First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

400m Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 18:51

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 21 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Cloudy

Legend

PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best

Page 2 of 2



European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

400m Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 18:49

EUROPEAN RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 48.16 KOCH Marita GDR Athína (GRE) 8 SEP 1982

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position

1 ZEMLYAK Olha UKR 16 JAN 1990 51.16 Q4 5 1

2 OHURUOGU Christine GBR 17 MAY 1984 51.40 Q SB2 6 1

3 TERRERO Indira ESP 29 NOV 1985 51.62 Q SB1 4 1

4 RAZOR Bianca ROU 8 AUG 1994 51.77 Q SB1 3 2

5 GAYOT Marie FRA 18 DEC 1989 51.80 Q SB1 6 3

6 BOKESA Aauri Lorena ESP 14 DEC 1988 51.86 Q4 6 2

7 GRENOT Libania ITA 12 JUL 1983 51.90 Q2 7 2

8 PYHYDA Nataliya UKR 30 JAN 1981 51.95 Q SB3 7 1

9 CREMER Esther GER 29 MAR 1988 51.98 Q4 2 3

10 HOLUB Malgorzata POL 30 OCT 1992 52.00 Q3 3 2

11 VESHKUROVA Tatyana RUS 23 SEP 1981 52.06 q1 8 4

12 BAZZONI Chiara ITA 5 JUL 1984 52.19 q SB1 5 5

13 ŠERKŠNIENE Agne LTU 18 FEB 1988 52.42 Q3 4 3

14 GUEI Floria FRA 2 MAY 1990 52.42 q3 1 4

15 SWIETY Justyna POL 3 DEC 1992 52.43 q4 8 4

16 ZADORINA Kseniya RUS 2 MAR 1987 52.57 Q2 3 3

17 WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja POL 8 JAN 1994 52.732 4 4

18 AZEVEDO Cátia POR 9 MAR 1994 52.872 5 5

19 PUTALOVÁ Iveta SVK 24 MAR 1988 53.25 PB2 8 6

20 PASTOR Adelina ROU 5 MAY 1993 53.303 2 5

21 LATIŠEVA-CUDARE Gunta LAT 9 MAR 1995 53.37 SB1 7 6

22 MARKOVIC Tamara SRB 16 OCT 1988 53.414 4 5

22 MUSTOLA Katri FIN 19 SEP 1992 53.413 8 6

22 SPACCA Maria Enrica ITA 20 MAR 1986 53.414 3 6

25 KLOSTER Line NOR 27 FEB 1990 54.274 7 7

26 NORUM Tara Marie NOR 18 SEP 1991 54.892 2 7

27 MORAUSKAITE Modesta LTU 2 OCT 1995 55.871 2 7

28 SHAROYAN Amaliya ARM 19 JUN 1988 56.493 6 7

29 RISTESKA Hristina MKD 21 DEC 1991 57.47 PB3 5 8

Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time SB Season Best
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results
100m Hurdles Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 15:02

EUROPEAN RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 12.38 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stuttgart (GER) 29 AUG 1986

Heat 1 Start Time: 13:30 Wind: -1.5 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 1140 BILLAUD Cindy FRA 11 MAR 1986 5 0.139 12.75 Q
2 1032 TALAY Alina BLR 14 MAY 1989 8 0.160 13.17 Q
3 1212 HOFMANN Franziska GER 27 MAR 1994 7 0.137 13.21 Q
4 1094 JEREZ Caridad ESP 23 JAN 1991 6 0.134 13.23
5 1421 GALITSKAYA Yekaterina RUS 24 FEB 1987 3 0.143 13.24
6 1074 ŠKROBÁKOVÁ Lucie CZE 4 JAN 1982 4 0.153 13.29
7 1120 BOGDANOFF Matilda FIN 8 OCT 1990 2 0.144 13.39

Heat 2 Start Time: 13:38 Wind: -1.1 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 1019 ZAGRÉ Anne BEL 13 MAR 1990 7 0.167 12.86 Q
2 1229 ROLEDER Cindy GER 21 AUG 1989 1 0.138 12.91 Q
3 1283 CARAVELLI Marzia ITA 23 OCT 1981 6 0.160 12.98 Q SB

4 1335 HODDE Rosina NED 10 FEB 1983 5 0.148 12.99 q
5 1450 TOPYLINA Svetlana RUS 6 JAN 1985 2 0.149 13.06 q
6 1376 KOLECZEK Karolina POL 15 JAN 1993 3 0.154 13.12 q
7 1052 LONCAREK Ivana CRO 8 APR 1991 4 0.149 13.25
8 1267 LAVIN Sarah IRL 28 MAY 1994 8 0.168 13.35

Heat 3 Start Time: 13:46 Wind: 0.0 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 1209 HILDEBRAND Nadine GER 20 SEP 1987 6 0.173 12.78 Q
2 1330 BAKKER Sharona NED 12 APR 1990 5 0.127 12.85 Q PB

3 1427 KONDAKOVA Yuliya RUS 4 DEC 1981 1 0.164 12.97 Q
4 1489 URECH Lisa SUI 27 JUL 1989 3 0.156 13.05 q
5 1463 TOMIC Marina SLO 30 APR 1983 4 0.141 13.12 q
6 1119 AIDANPÄÄ Ida FIN 25 NOV 1988 7 0.130 13.26
7 1326 TAMOŠAITYTE Sonata LTU 26 JUN 1987 8 0.185 13.34

1062 KOUDELOVÁ Lucie CZE 6 JUL 1994 2 0.146 DNF

Heat 4 Start Time: 13:54 Wind: -2.0 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 1187 PORTER Tiffany GBR 13 NOV 1987 8 0.155 12.69 Q
2 1490 ZBÄREN Noemi SUI 12 MAR 1994 3 0.172 12.95 Q
3 1010 BERINGS Eline BEL 28 MAY 1986 6 0.140 13.00 Q
4 1346 VISSER Nadine NED 9 FEB 1995 5 0.169 13.12
5 1363 PEDERSEN Isabelle NOR 27 JAN 1992 1 0.174 13.17
6 1131 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 9 NOV 1992 7 0.126 13.17
7 1252 PESIRÍDOU Elisávet GRE 12 FEB 1992 4 0.165 13.27 PB

8 1007 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 2 0.156 13.31

Qualified:  First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results
100m Hurdles Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 15:02

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Legend
DNF Did not Finish PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best

KOLECZEK, K.  13.115 : TOMIC, M. 13.115 : VISSER, N. 13.120
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results
100m Hurdles Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 15:00

EUROPEAN RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 12.38 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stuttgart (GER) 29 AUG 1986

Rank Bib Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Lane Position Wind

1 1187 PORTER Tiffany GBR 13 NOV 1987 12.69 Q4 8 1 -2.0

2 1140 BILLAUD Cindy FRA 11 MAR 1986 12.75 Q1 5 1 -1.5

3 1209 HILDEBRAND Nadine GER 20 SEP 1987 12.78 Q3 6 1 0.0

4 1330 BAKKER Sharona NED 12 APR 1990 12.85 Q PB3 5 2 0.0

5 1019 ZAGRÉ Anne BEL 13 MAR 1990 12.86 Q2 7 1 -1.1

6 1229 ROLEDER Cindy GER 21 AUG 1989 12.91 Q2 1 2 -1.1

7 1490 ZBÄREN Noemi SUI 12 MAR 1994 12.95 Q4 3 2 -2.0

8 1427 KONDAKOVA Yuliya RUS 4 DEC 1981 12.97 Q3 1 3 0.0

9 1283 CARAVELLI Marzia ITA 23 OCT 1981 12.98 Q SB2 6 3 -1.1

10 1335 HODDE Rosina NED 10 FEB 1983 12.99 q2 5 4 -1.1

11 1010 BERINGS Eline BEL 28 MAY 1986 13.00 Q4 6 3 -2.0

12 1489 URECH Lisa SUI 27 JUL 1989 13.05 q3 3 4 0.0

13 1450 TOPYLINA Svetlana RUS 6 JAN 1985 13.06 q2 2 5 -1.1

14 1376 KOLECZEK Karolina POL 15 JAN 1993 13.12 q2 3 6 -1.1

14 1463 TOMIC Marina SLO 30 APR 1983 13.12 q3 4 5 0.0

14 1346 VISSER Nadine NED 9 FEB 1995 13.124 5 4 -2.0

17 1131 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 9 NOV 1992 13.174 7 6 -2.0

17 1363 PEDERSEN Isabelle NOR 27 JAN 1992 13.174 1 5 -2.0

17 1032 TALAY Alina BLR 14 MAY 1989 13.17 Q1 8 2 -1.5

20 1212 HOFMANN Franziska GER 27 MAR 1994 13.21 Q1 7 3 -1.5

21 1094 JEREZ Caridad ESP 23 JAN 1991 13.231 6 4 -1.5

22 1421 GALITSKAYA Yekaterina RUS 24 FEB 1987 13.241 3 5 -1.5

23 1052 LONCAREK Ivana CRO 8 APR 1991 13.252 4 7 -1.1

24 1119 AIDANPÄÄ Ida FIN 25 NOV 1988 13.263 7 6 0.0

25 1252 PESIRÍDOU Elisávet GRE 12 FEB 1992 13.27 PB4 4 7 -2.0

26 1074 ŠKROBÁKOVÁ Lucie CZE 4 JAN 1982 13.291 4 6 -1.5

27 1007 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 13.314 2 8 -2.0

28 1326 TAMOŠAITYTE Sonata LTU 26 JUN 1987 13.343 8 7 0.0

29 1267 LAVIN Sarah IRL 28 MAY 1994 13.352 8 8 -1.1

30 1120 BOGDANOFF Matilda FIN 8 OCT 1990 13.391 2 7 -1.5

1062 KOUDELOVÁ Lucie CZE 6 JUL 1994 DNF3 2

Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend
DNF Did not Finish PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time

SB Season Best

KOLECZEK, K.  13.115 : TOMIC, M. 13.115 : VISSER, N. 13.120
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

1500m Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 10:56

EUROPEAN RECORD 3:52.47 KAZANKINA Tatyana URS Zürich (SUI) 13 AUG 1980

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 3:56.91 TOMASHOVA Tatyana RUS Göteborg (SWE) 13 AUG 2006

Heat 1 Start Time: 10:35

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 AREGAWI Abeba SWE 5 JUL 1990 9 4:11.64 Q
2 TERZIC Amela SRB 2 JAN 1993 11 4:11.75 Q
3 KARAMASHEVA Svetlana RUS 24 MAY 1988 1 4:12.94 Q
4 MÅKESTAD BOVIM Ingvill NOR 7 AUG 1981 7 4:13.02 Q
5 MISHCHENKO Anna UKR 25 AUG 1983 12 4:14.24
6 MUIR Laura GBR 9 MAY 1993 6 4:14.69
7 KOSTER Maureen NED 3 JUL 1992 8 4:15.11
8 ROMAN Sonja SLO 11 MAR 1979 4 4:16.38
9 AYDEMIR Esma TUR 1 JAN 1992 3 4:16.90
10 MAGNANI Margherita ITA 26 FEB 1987 10 4:17.19
11 STRAUSA Agata LAT 2 DEC 1989 5 4:17.61
12 MACÍAS Isabel ESP 11 AUG 1984 2 4:17.76

Intermediate times: 400m 1:11.86 TERZIC Amela (SRB)

800m 2:22.63 TERZIC Amela (SRB)

1200m 3:27.41 AREGAWI Abeba (SWE)

Heat 2 Start Time: 10:45

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 HASSAN Sifan NED 1 JAN 1993 3 4:09.55 Q
2 PLIS Renata POL 5 FEB 1985 11 4:10.33 Q
3 DEL BUONO Federica ITA 12 DEC 1994 4 4:10.47 Q
4 WEIGHTMAN Laura GBR 1 JUL 1991 5 4:10.55 Q
5 ENGLAND Hannah GBR 6 MAR 1987 7 4:10.73 q
6 SUJEW Diana GER 2 NOV 1990 10 4:11.27 q
7 SHCHAGINA Anna RUS 7 DEC 1991 6 4:11.27 q
8 PRYSHCHEPA Nataliya UKR 11 SEP 1994 2 4:11.42 q
9 GEGA Luiza ALB 5 NOV 1988 13 4:12.25
10 KLOCOVÁ Lucia SVK 20 NOV 1983 1 4:14.77
11 MEZULIÁNÍKOVÁ Diana CZE 10 APR 1992 12 4:15.40
12 BULUT Gamze TUR 3 AUG 1992 8 4:18.28
13 TŠERNOV Liina EST 28 DEC 1987 9 4:25.18

Intermediate times: 400m 1:08.43 PLIS Renata (POL)

800m 2:18.35 PLIS Renata (POL)

1200m 3:23.84 HASSAN Sifan (NED)

Qualified:  First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat

Temperature: 17 °C Humidity: 66 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

1500m Women

Round 1 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 10:54

EUROPEAN RECORD 3:52.47 KAZANKINA Tatyana URS Zürich (SUI) 13 AUG 1980

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 3:56.91 TOMASHOVA Tatyana RUS Göteborg (SWE) 13 AUG 2006

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth TimeHeat Order Position

1 HASSAN Sifan NED 1 JAN 1993 4:09.55 Q2 3 1

2 PLIS Renata POL 5 FEB 1985 4:10.33 Q2 11 2

3 DEL BUONO Federica ITA 12 DEC 1994 4:10.47 Q2 4 3

4 WEIGHTMAN Laura GBR 1 JUL 1991 4:10.55 Q2 5 4

5 ENGLAND Hannah GBR 6 MAR 1987 4:10.73 q2 7 5

6 SUJEW Diana GER 2 NOV 1990 4:11.27 q2 10 6

7 SHCHAGINA Anna RUS 7 DEC 1991 4:11.27 q2 6 7

8 PRYSHCHEPA Nataliya UKR 11 SEP 1994 4:11.42 q2 2 8

9 AREGAWI Abeba SWE 5 JUL 1990 4:11.64 Q1 9 1

10 TERZIC Amela SRB 2 JAN 1993 4:11.75 Q1 11 2

11 GEGA Luiza ALB 5 NOV 1988 4:12.252 13 9

12 KARAMASHEVA Svetlana RUS 24 MAY 1988 4:12.94 Q1 1 3

13 MÅKESTAD BOVIM Ingvill NOR 7 AUG 1981 4:13.02 Q1 7 4

14 MISHCHENKO Anna UKR 25 AUG 1983 4:14.241 12 5

15 MUIR Laura GBR 9 MAY 1993 4:14.691 6 6

16 KLOCOVÁ Lucia SVK 20 NOV 1983 4:14.772 1 10

17 KOSTER Maureen NED 3 JUL 1992 4:15.111 8 7

18 MEZULIÁNÍKOVÁ Diana CZE 10 APR 1992 4:15.402 12 11

19 ROMAN Sonja SLO 11 MAR 1979 4:16.381 4 8

20 AYDEMIR Esma TUR 1 JAN 1992 4:16.901 3 9

21 MAGNANI Margherita ITA 26 FEB 1987 4:17.191 10 10

22 STRAUSA Agata LAT 2 DEC 1989 4:17.611 5 11

23 MACÍAS Isabel ESP 11 AUG 1984 4:17.761 2 12

24 BULUT Gamze TUR 3 AUG 1992 4:18.282 8 12

25 TŠERNOV Liina EST 28 DEC 1987 4:25.182 9 13

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance.

Legend

Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results

Javelin Throw Women

Qualification

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 12:48

EUROPEAN RECORD 72.28m SPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 13 SEP 2008

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 67.47m MANJANI Miréla GRE München (GER) 8 AUG 2002

Group A Start Time:  10:50

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result1 2 3

1 JELACA Tatjana SRB 10 AUG 1990 61.50 60.26 Q60.26

2 ŠPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE 30 JUN 1981 66.96 59.99 Q59.99

3 KHALADOVICH Tatsiana BLR 21 JUN 1991 63.61 59.51 Q56.29 54.60 59.51

4 OZOLINA-KOVALE Sinta LAT 26 FEB 1988 61.61 59.47 Q59.47

5 MOLITOR Katharina GER 8 NOV 1983 63.40 58.24 Q56.61 57.05 58.24

6 JAKUBAITYTE Indre LTU 24 JAN 1976 57.31 54.8654.86 53.37 52.57

7 EBERL Elisabeth AUT 25 MAR 1988 57.54 54.4152.92 51.19 54.41

8 HATSKO-FEDUSOVA Hanna UKR 3 OCT 1990 67.29 53.8153.81 x x

9 OGRODNÍKOVÁ Nikola CZE 18 AUG 1990 58.16 53.15x x 53.15

10 KOLAK Sara CRO 22 JUN 1995 57.79 52.51x 52.51 51.84

11 SORMUNEN Oona FIN 2 AUG 1989 58.43 51.4651.46 x x

Weather conditions
Temperature: 17 °C Humidity: 66 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Group B Start Time:  12:16

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result1 2 3

1 RATEJ Martina SLO 2 NOV 1981 66.13 61.87 Q61.87

2 HUSSONG Christin GER 17 APR 1994 63.34 61.13 Q57.47 61.13

3 STAHL Linda GER 2 OCT 1985 67.32 59.42 Qx 59.42

4 SAYERS Goldie GBR 16 JUL 1982 62.75 58.07 Q58.07

5 PALAMEIKA Madara LAT 18 JUN 1987 66.15 57.86 Q57.86

6 CHILLA Mercedes ESP 19 JAN 1980 58.06 57.82 Q57.82

7 FLINK Sofi SWE 8 JUL 1995 58.44 57.53 Q57.21 55.21 57.53

8 HJÁLMSDÓTTIR Ásdís ISL 28 OCT 1985 60.03 56.3655.81 56.36 54.44

9 ANDREJSKOVA Petra CZE 25 JUN 1992 57.48 56.1053.23 56.10 55.43

10 OBST Marie - Therese NOR 7 JAN 1996 57.44 54.5954.59 52.42 x

11 MUZE Lina LAT 4 DEC 1992 58.02 53.4253.42 53.11 x

Weather conditions
Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 50 % Conditions: Partly cloudy

Qualified: qualifying perf. 57.50 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results Summary
Javelin Throw Women

Qualification 12 AUG 2014

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 12:46

EUROPEAN RECORD 72.28m SPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE Stuttgart (GER) 13 SEP 2008

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 67.47m MANJANI Miréla GRE München (GER) 8 AUG 2002

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth ResultGroup Position

1 RATEJ Martina SLO 2 NOV 1981 61.87 QB 1

2 HUSSONG Christin GER 17 APR 1994 61.13 QB 2

3 JELACA Tatjana SRB 10 AUG 1990 60.26 QA 1

4 ŠPOTÁKOVÁ Barbora CZE 30 JUN 1981 59.99 QA 2

5 KHALADOVICH Tatsiana BLR 21 JUN 1991 59.51 QA 3

6 OZOLINA-KOVALE Sinta LAT 26 FEB 1988 59.47 QA 4

7 STAHL Linda GER 2 OCT 1985 59.42 QB 3

8 MOLITOR Katharina GER 8 NOV 1983 58.24 QA 5

9 SAYERS Goldie GBR 16 JUL 1982 58.07 QB 4

10 PALAMEIKA Madara LAT 18 JUN 1987 57.86 QB 5

11 CHILLA Mercedes ESP 19 JAN 1980 57.82 QB 6

12 FLINK Sofi SWE 8 JUL 1995 57.53 QB 7

13 HJÁLMSDÓTTIR Ásdís ISL 28 OCT 1985 56.36B 8

14 ANDREJSKOVA Petra CZE 25 JUN 1992 56.10B 9

15 JAKUBAITYTE Indre LTU 24 JAN 1976 54.86A 6

16 OBST Marie - Therese NOR 7 JAN 1996 54.59B 10

17 EBERL Elisabeth AUT 25 MAR 1988 54.41A 7

18 HATSKO-FEDUSOVA Hanna UKR 3 OCT 1990 53.81A 8

19 MUZE Lina LAT 4 DEC 1992 53.42B 11

20 OGRODNÍKOVÁ Nikola CZE 18 AUG 1990 53.15A 9

21 KOLAK Sara CRO 22 JUN 1995 52.51A 10

22 SORMUNEN Oona FIN 2 AUG 1989 51.46A 11

Qualified: qualifying perf. 57.50 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final

Legend

Q Qualified by right
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European Athletics Championships
Zürich, Switzerland
12-17 August 2014

Results
Pole Vault Women

Qualification

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
Timing, Measurement & Data Service by

printed at  TUE 12 AUG 2014 12:54

EUROPEAN RECORD 5.06m ISINBAYEVA Yelena RUS Zürich (SUI) 28 AUG 2009

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 4.80m ISINBAYEVA Yelena RUS Göteborg (SWE) 12 AUG 2006

Group A Start Time:  10:30

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result4.00 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45

1 HINGST Carolin GER 18 SEP 1980 4.50 4.45
q- o o o o

1 SVOBODOVA Jirina CZE 20 MAY 1986 4.60 4.45
q- - - o o

3 BENGTSSON Angelica SWE 8 JUL 1993 4.50 4.45
q- o xo xo o

4 STEFANÍDI Ekateríni GRE 4 FEB 1990 4.71 4.45
q- - - o xo

5 SIDOROVA Anzhelika RUS 28 JUN 1991 4.70 4.45
q- - - xo xo

6 LOTOUT Marion FRA 19 NOV 1989 4.50 4.45
q- xxo xo xo xo

7 AGIRRE Naroa ESP 15 MAY 1979 4.51 4.35
o o xo xxo xxx

8 BOSLAK Vanessa FRA 11 JUN 1982 4.55 4.25
- - o xxx

8 BÜCHLER Nicole SUI 17 DEC 1983 4.55 4.25
- - o xxx

8 MALAVISI Sonia ITA 31 OCT 1994 4.35 4.25
- o o xxx

11 PEREIRA Catia POR 1 JAN 1989 4.35 4.00
xo xxx

11 TAVARES Maria Leonor POR 24 SEP 1985 4.35 4.00
xo xxx

SHELEKH Ganna UKR 14 JUL 1993 4.50 NM
- r

ŠILHANOVÁ Rebeka CZE 22 MAR 1995 4.35 NM
xxx

Group B Start Time:  10:30

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result4.00 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45

1 NIKKANEN Minna FIN 9 APR 1988 4.51 4.45
q- o o xo o

1 ZHUK-KRASNOVA Angelina RUS 7 FEB 1991 4.65 4.45
q- - - xo o

3 RYZIH Lisa GER 27 SEP 1988 4.71 4.45
q- - - o xo

4 GRÜNBERG Kira AUT 13 AUG 1993 4.45 4.45
q

NR
- o o xo xo

5 LUTKOVSKAYA Alayna RUS 15 MAR 1996 4.50 4.45
q- - o xxo xo

5 ŠUTEJ Tina SLO 7 NOV 1988 4.50 4.45
q- o xo xo xo

7 KIRIAKOPOÚLOU Nikolía GRE 21 MAR 1986 4.63 4.45
q- - - o xxo
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Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result4.00 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45

8 FIACK Marion FRA 13 OCT 1992 4.55 4.35
o o o xo xxx

9 SCHMID Anna Katharina SUI 2 DEC 1989 4.35 4.35 SB
- xo o xo xxx

10 BAUER Katharina GER 12 JUN 1990 4.55 4.25
- - o xxx

10 MALÁCOVÁ Romana CZE 15 MAY 1987 4.50 4.25
- o o xxx

12 BRUNI Roberta ITA 8 MAR 1994 4.45 4.25
- xo o xxx

13 HOLM Caroline Bonde DEN 19 JUL 1990 4.35 4.25
- xo xxo xxx

14 ONOFRE Marta POR 28 JAN 1991 4.35 4.15
xo o xxx

15 HAARKLAU Katrine NOR 21 FEB 1991 4.20 4.00
xxo xxx

Qualified: qualifying perf. 4.50 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final

Legend
NR National Record SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 5.06m ISINBAYEVA Yelena RUS Zürich (SUI) 28 AUG 2009

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 4.80m ISINBAYEVA Yelena RUS Göteborg (SWE) 12 AUG 2006

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth ResultGroup Position

1 HINGST Carolin GER 18 SEP 1980 4.45 qA =1

1 SVOBODOVA Jirina CZE 20 MAY 1986 4.45 qA =1

3 NIKKANEN Minna FIN 9 APR 1988 4.45 qB =1

3 ZHUK-KRASNOVA Angelina RUS 7 FEB 1991 4.45 qB =1

5 BENGTSSON Angelica SWE 8 JUL 1993 4.45 qA 3

6 RYZIH Lisa GER 27 SEP 1988 4.45 qB 3

6 STEFANÍDI Ekateríni GRE 4 FEB 1990 4.45 qA 4

8 GRÜNBERG Kira AUT 13 AUG 1993 4.45 q NRB 4

8 SIDOROVA Anzhelika RUS 28 JUN 1991 4.45 qA 5

10 LUTKOVSKAYA Alayna RUS 15 MAR 1996 4.45 qB =5

10 ŠUTEJ Tina SLO 7 NOV 1988 4.45 qB =5

12 LOTOUT Marion FRA 19 NOV 1989 4.45 qA 6

13 KIRIAKOPOÚLOU Nikolía GRE 21 MAR 1986 4.45 qB 7

14 FIACK Marion FRA 13 OCT 1992 4.35B 8

15 SCHMID Anna Katharina SUI 2 DEC 1989 4.35 SBB 9

16 AGIRRE Naroa ESP 15 MAY 1979 4.35A 7

17 BAUER Katharina GER 12 JUN 1990 4.25B =10

17 BOSLAK Vanessa FRA 11 JUN 1982 4.25A =8

17 BÜCHLER Nicole SUI 17 DEC 1983 4.25A =8

17 MALÁCOVÁ Romana CZE 15 MAY 1987 4.25B =10

17 MALAVISI Sonia ITA 31 OCT 1994 4.25A =8

22 BRUNI Roberta ITA 8 MAR 1994 4.25B 12

23 HOLM Caroline Bonde DEN 19 JUL 1990 4.25B 13

24 ONOFRE Marta POR 28 JAN 1991 4.15B 14

25 PEREIRA Catia POR 1 JAN 1989 4.00A =11

25 TAVARES Maria Leonor POR 24 SEP 1985 4.00A =11

27 HAARKLAU Katrine NOR 21 FEB 1991 4.00B 15

SHELEKH Ganna UKR 14 JUL 1993 NMA

ŠILHANOVÁ Rebeka CZE 22 MAR 1995 NMA

Qualified: qualifying perf. 4.50 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final

Legend
NM No Mark NR National Record q qualified by result SB Season Best
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EUROPEAN RECORD 29:56.34 ABEYLEGESSE Elvan TUR Beijing (CHN) 15 AUG 2008
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 30:01.09 RADCLIFFE Paula GBR München (GER) 6 AUG 2002

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth ResultOrder

1 PAVEY Jo GBR 20 SEP 1973 32:22.3911

2 CALVIN Clémence FRA 17 MAY 1990 32:23.5816

3 TRABY Laila FRA 26 MAR 1979 32:26.03 PB3

4 VASTENBURG Jip NED 21 MAR 1994 32:27.37 NUR10

5 MOREIRA Sara POR 17 OCT 1985 32:30.1218

6 MOCKENHAUPT Sabrina GER 6 DEC 1980 32:30.4925

7 MAZURONAK Volha BLR 14 APR 1989 32:31.15 PB22

8 BRITTON Fionnuala IRL 24 SEP 1984 32:32.45 SB12

9 PAPP Krisztina HUN 17 DEC 1982 32:32.62 SB23

10 NAGOVITSYNA Yelena RUS 7 DEC 1982 32:33.6424

11 PROKOPCUKA Jelena LAT 21 SEP 1976 32:34.03 SB4

12 FÉLIX Dulce POR 23 OCT 1982 32:35.905

13 JARZYNSKA Karolina POL 6 SEP 1981 32:40.9815

14 POTTER Beth GBR 27 DEC 1991 32:53.1726

15 BELETE Almensch BEL 26 JUL 1989 33:03.8713

16 ROCHA Carla Salomé POR 25 APR 1990 33:05.498

17 RODRÍGUEZ Lidia ESP 26 MAY 1986 33:17.3920

18 BARRACHINA Gema ESP 10 APR 1986 33:24.659

19 BEREŠOVÁ Katarína SVK 10 OCT 1987 33:28.601

20 GALIMOVA Valentina RUS 11 MAY 1986 33:36.4519

21 ERDÉLYI Zsófia HUN 10 DEC 1987 33:41.7214

22 KARAKATSÁNI Anastasía GRE 10 JAN 1992 33:53.00 NUR21

23 SEKANOVÁ Lucie CZE 5 AUG 1989 33:57.292

24 FALCH Runa Skrove NOR 23 JUN 1990 38:06.596

DUARTE Sophie FRA 31 JUL 1981 DNF7

CHECA Dolores ESP 27 DEC 1982 DNS17

Intermediate times: 1000m 3:23.14 SEKANOVÁ Lucie (CZE)
2000m 6:39.47 GALIMOVA Valentina (RUS)
3000m 9:55.06 GALIMOVA Valentina (RUS)
4000m 13:11.10 JARZYNSKA Karolina (POL)
5000m 16:26.72 JARZYNSKA Karolina (POL)
6000m 19:42.04 VASTENBURG Jip (NED)
7000m 23:00.18 PROKOPCUKA Jelena (LAT)
8000m 26:16.12 CALVIN Clémence (FRA)
9000m 29:27.39 CALVIN Clémence (FRA)

Weather conditions

Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 62 % Conditions: Cloudy

Legend

DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start NUR National U23 Record PB Personal Best

SB Season Best
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